
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022820-2024 

Contract

Substance Misuse Peer Mentor Coordinators - Durham

TEES ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022820
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0483a5  
Published 23 July 2024, 12:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

TEES ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WEST PARK HOSPITAL,EDWARD PEASE WAY

DARLINGTON

DL22TS

Contact

Jemma Amer

Email

jemma.amer1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7867537014

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022820-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022820-2024
mailto:jemma.amer1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC13 - Darlington

Tees Esk and Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust UK

NHS Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.tewv.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Trust

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.tewv.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Substance Misuse Peer Mentor Coordinators - Durham

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for a peer mentor service to support service users experiencing mental
illness due to substance misuse. the service pill prevent admission and rereferral to
mainstream healthcare services.

The service will be delivered in the County Durham area.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £87,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is for a peer mentor service to support service users experiencing mental
illness due to substance misuse. the service pill prevent admission and rereferral to
mainstream healthcare services.



Page 4 to 7

The service will be delivered in the County Durham area.

The contract is an 18 month contract - Life time value £87,500. Contract dates will be 19th
August 2024 to 18th February 2026

We intend to award an existing provider under direct award process C under PSR
regulations

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

to be extended up to 2 years



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 2nd
August 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Substance Misuse Peer Mentor Coordinators - Durham

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Police Crime Commisioners Office

Durham Police Headquarters, Aykley Heads, Durham DH1 5TT

Durham

Email

James.Cunningham2@durham-pcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7787860087

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Durham Police Crime Commissioners Office

Police Force

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £87,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £87,500

mailto:James.Cunningham2@durham-pcc.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 2nd August
2024 to jemma.amer1@nhs.net This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this
notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.'

This provider has been awarded the contract for the extension of the substance misuse
peer support service in Durham due to their ability to meet the criteria of the award
process to include their experience, location, workforce resource and to support continuity
of a performing service.

Key Criteria where split evenly at 20% for each criteria the PCCO met all criteria, and the
contract meets the basic selection criteria of value and compliant contract delivery.

Award decision makers include

Jo Murray (Associate Director - MH/LD Partnerships and Strategy ), Patrick Scott
(Managing Director - Durham, Tees Valley and Forensic Care Group and Deputy Chief
Executive) and Claire Bestford (Principle Finance Business Partner Durham and Tees
Valley), Matt Norman - Deputy Director of Finance.

No conflicts of interest have been declared.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tees Esk and Wear Valleys NHS FT

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jemma.amer1@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-25T13:45:10+0100
	TCPDF




